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1. PRAYERS 
 

To be read by the Fourth Elected Member for West Bay. 
 

2. ADMINISTRATION OF OATHS OR AFFIRMATIONS 
 
3. READING BY THE HONOURABLE SPEAKER OF MESSAGES AND  
 ANNOUNCEMENTS 
 
4. PRESENTATION OF PETITIONS 
 
5. PRESENTATION OF PAPERS AND OF REPORTS 
 

(i) Report of the Standing Business Committee – Second Meeting of the 
2016/2017 Session of the Legislative Assembly 

 
To be laid on the Table by the Honourable Premier, Minister of Home Affairs, 
Health and Culture. 

 
(ii) Information Commissioner’s Office, Cayman Islands, Annual Report 2015- 

2016 
 
To be laid on the Table by the Honourable Deputy Governor, ex officio Member 
responsible for the Portfolio of the Civil Service 

 
(iii) Office of the Complaints Commissioner Annual Report, 2015- 16 

 
To be laid on the Table by the Honourable Deputy Governor, ex officio Member 
responsible for the Portfolio of the Civil Service 

 
 
6.  QUESTIONS TO HONOURABLE MINISTERS AND MEMBERS OF THE  
  CABINET 
  
7.  STATEMENTS BY HONOURABLE MEMBERS AND MINISTERS OF THE   
  CABINET 
 
8. PERSONAL EXPLANATIONS 
 
9. OBITUARY AND OTHER CEREMONIAL SPEECHES 
 
10. RAISING OF MATTERS OF PRIVILEGES 
 

11. GOVERNMENT BUSINESS 
 
  Bills: 
 
    Second Readings 
 

(1) The Registered Land (Amendment) Bill, 2017 
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Committee on Bills 
 

(2) The Criminal Records (Spent Conviction) Bill, 2017 
(3) The Cautions (Adults) (Amendment) Bill, 2017 
(4) The Health Insurance (Amendment) Bill, 2017 
(5) The Health Services Authority (Amendment) (No. 2) Bill, 2016 
(6) The Trade and Business Licensing (Amendment) Bill, 2017 
(7) The Limited Liability Companies (Amendment) No. 2) Bill, 2016 
(8) The Exempted Limited Partnership (Amendment) Bill, 2016 
(9) The Tax Concessions (Amendment) Bill, 2016 
(10) The Trusts (Amendment) (No. 2) Bill, 2016 
(11) The Limited Liability Partnership Bill, 2017 
(12) The Older Persons Bill, 2017 
(13) The Legal Practitioners Bill, 2016 
(14) The Utility Regulation and Competition (Amendment) Bill, 2017 
(15) The Water Sector Regulation Bill, 2017 
(16) The Water Authority (Amendment) Bill, 2017 
(17) The Water Production and Supply (Amendment) Bill, 2017 
(18) The Wastewater Collection and Treatment (Amendment) Bill, 2017 
(19) The Fuel Market Regulation Bill, 2017 
(20) The Public Authorities Bill, 2016 
(21) The Police (Complaints by the Public) Bill, 2016 
(22) The Ombudsman Bill, 2016 
(23) The Public Management and Finance (Amendment) Bill, 2016 
(24) The Public Service Management (Amendment) Bill, 2016 
(25) The Complaints Commissioner (Amendment) Bill, 2016 
(26) The Freedom of Information (Amendment) Bill, 2016 
(27) The Public Management and Finance (Amendment) (No. 2) Bill, 2016 
(28) The Foundation Companies Bill, 2016 
(29) The Development Bank (Amendment) Bill, 2016 
(30) The Evidence (Amendment) Bill, 2017 
(31) The Penal Code (Amendment) Bill, 2017 
(32) The Data Protection Bill, 2016 
(33) The Prescription (Amendment) Bill, 2017 
(34) The Public Lands Bill, 2017 
(35) The Registered Land (Amendment) Bill, 2017 
(36) The Non-Profit Organization Bill, 2016 (Re: committal of Bill) 

 
Reports on Bills 

 
(37) The Criminal Records (Spent Conviction) Bill, 2017 
(38) The Cautions (Adults) (Amendment) Bill, 2017 
(39) The Health Insurance (Amendment) Bill, 2017 
(40) The Health Services Authority (Amendment) (No. 2) Bill, 2016 
(41) The Trade and Business Licensing (Amendment) Bill, 2017 
(42) The Limited Liability Companies (Amendment) No. 2) Bill, 2016 
(43) The Exempted Limited Partnership (Amendment) Bill, 2016 
(44) The Tax Concessions (Amendment) Bill, 2016 
(45) The Trusts (Amendment) (No. 2) Bill, 2016 
(46) The Limited Liability Partnership Bill, 2017 
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(47)  The Older Persons Bill, 2017 
(48) The Legal Practitioners Bill, 2016 
(49) The Supplementary Appropriation (July 2013 to June 2014) Bill, 2016 
(50) The Supplementary Appropriation (July 2014 to June 2015) Bill, 2016 
(51) The Supplementary Appropriation (July 2015 to June 2016) Bill, 2016 
(52) The Utility Regulation and Competition (Amendment) Bill, 2017 
(53) The Water Sector Regulation Bill, 2017 
(54) The Water Authority (Amendment) Bill, 2017 
(55) The Water Production and Supply (Amendment) Bill, 2017 
(56) The Wastewater Collection and Treatment (Amendment) Bill, 2017 
(57) The Fuel Market Regulation Bill, 2017 
(58) The Public Authorities Bill, 2016 
(59) The Police (Complaints by the Public) Bill, 2016 
(60) The Ombudsman Bill, 2016 
(61) The Public Management and Finance (Amendment) Bill, 2016 
(62) The Public Service Management (Amendment) Bill, 2016 
(63) The Complaints Commissioner (Amendment) Bill, 2016 
(64) The Freedom of Information (Amendment) Bill, 2016 
(65) The Public Management and Finance (Amendment) (No. 2) Bill, 2016 
(66) The Foundation Companies Bill, 2016 
(67) The Development Bank (Amendment) Bill, 2016 
(68) The Evidence (Amendment) Bill, 2017 
(69) The Penal Code (Amendment) Bill, 2017 
(70) The Data Protection Bill, 2016 
(71) The Prescription (Amendment) Bill, 2017 
(72) The Public Lands Bill, 2017 
(73) The Registered Land (Amendment) Bill, 2017 
(74) The Non-Profit Organization Bill, 2016  

 
Third Readings 

 
(75) The Criminal Records (Spent Conviction) Bill, 2017 
(76) The Cautions (Adults) (Amendment) Bill, 2017 
(77) The Health Insurance (Amendment) Bill, 2017 
(78) The Health Services Authority (Amendment) (No. 2) Bill, 2016 
(79) The Trade and Business Licensing (Amendment) Bill, 2017 
(80) The Limited Liability Companies (Amendment) No. 2) Bill, 2016 
(81) The Exempted Limited Partnership (Amendment) Bill, 2016 
(82) The Tax Concessions (Amendment) Bill, 2016 
(83) The Trusts (Amendment) (No. 2) Bill, 2016 
(84) The Limited Liability Partnership Bill, 2017 
(85) The Older Persons Bill, 2017 
(86) The Legal Practitioners Bill, 2016 
(87) The Supplementary Appropriation (July 2013 to June 2014) Bill, 2016 
(88) The Supplementary Appropriation (July 2014 to June 2015) Bill, 2016 
(89) The Supplementary Appropriation (July 2015 to June 2016) Bill, 2016 
(90) The Utility Regulation and Competition (Amendment) Bill, 2017 
(91) The Water Sector Regulation Bill, 2017 
(92) The Water Authority (Amendment) Bill, 2017 
(93) The Water Production and Supply (Amendment) Bill, 2017 
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(94) The Wastewater Collection and Treatment (Amendment) Bill, 2017 
(95) The Fuel Market Regulation Bill, 2017 
(96) The Public Authorities Bill, 2016 
(97) The Police (Complaints by the Public) Bill, 2016 
(98) The Ombudsman Bill, 2016 
(99) The Public Management and Finance (Amendment) Bill, 2016 
(100) The Public Service Management (Amendment) Bill, 2016 
(101) The Complaints Commissioner (Amendment) Bill, 2016 
(102) The Freedom of Information (Amendment) Bill, 2016 
(103) The Public Management and Finance (Amendment) (No. 2) Bill, 2016 
(104) The Foundation Companies Bill, 2016 
(105) The Development Bank (Amendment) Bill, 2016 
(106) The Evidence (Amendment) Bill, 2017 
(107) The Penal Code (Amendment) Bill, 2017 
(108) The Data Protection Bill, 2016 
(109) The Prescription (Amendment) Bill, 2017 
(110) The Public Lands Bill, 2017 
(111) The Registered Land (Amendment) Bill, 2017 
(112) The Non-Profit Organization Bill, 2016  

 

Motions: 
 

(1) Government Motion No. 11/2016-2017 
The Development and Planning (Amendment) Regulations, 2017 
 
To be moved by the Honourable Minister of Planning, Lands, Agriculture, Housing 
and Infrastructure. 

 
(2)  Government Motion No. 12/2016-2017 

 The Legal Aid Regulations, 2016 
 

To be moved by the Honourable Attorney General ex officio Member responsible 
for the Portfolio of Legal Affairs. 

 
(3)  Government Motion No. 13/2016-2017 

 The National Pensions (General) (Amendment) Regulations, 2017 
 

To be moved by the Honourable Minister of Education, Employment and Gender 
Affairs. 

 
 
12. OTHER BUSINESS 
 

  Private Members Motions: 
 

(1) Private Member’s Motion No. 8/2016-2017  
Motion to debate the Government’s response to the Standing Public Accounts 
Committee on the Reports of the Auditor General 
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To be moved by the Honourable Leader of the Opposition, the First Elected 
Member for West Bay and seconded by the Deputy Leader of the Opposition, the 
Third Elected Member for West Bay. 

 
(2) Private Member’s Motion No. 9/2016-2017  

Motion on Custom Duty Allowances for Caymanians 
 
To be moved by the Elected Member for North Side and seconded by the Elected 
Member for East End. 
 

(3) Private Member’s Motion No. 10/2016-2017  
Motion on Duty Concessions 

 
To be moved by the Elected Member for North Side and seconded by the Elected 
Member for East End. 

 
(4) Private Member’s Motion No. 11/2016-2017  

Mammogram Machine for Cayman Islands Health Service Authority 
 

To be moved by the Elected Member for North Side and seconded by the Fifth 
Elected Member George Town. 
 

(5) Private Member’s Motion No. 13/2016-2017 
Child Sexual Abuse 

 
To be moved by the Fourth Elected Member for Bodden Town and seconded by the 
Honourable Deputy Speaker, First Elected Member for Bodden. 

 
(6) Private Member’s Motion No. 14/2016-2017 

Private Members’ Motions dealt with in the Legislative Assembly 
 
To be moved by the Fourth Elected Member for Bodden Town and seconded by the 
Fifth Elected Member for George Town. 

 
(7) Private Member’s Motion No. 15/2016-2017 

Cayman Islands Infrastructure and Investment Fund (or the People’s Public Private 
Partnership) 

 
To be moved by the Fifth Elected Member for George Town and seconded by the 
Fourth Elected Member for Bodden. 
 

(8) Private Member’s Motion No. 12/2016-2017 
A Vision for a Secure Future for the Cayman Islands 

 
To be moved by the Fifth Elected Member for George Town and seconded by the 
Fourth Elected Member for Bodden Town. 
 
 
 
 



7 

 

 
 
 

(9) Private Member’s Motion No. 16/2016-2017 
Animal Welfare and Resources 
 
To be moved by the Fifth Elected Member for George Town and seconded by the 
Fourth Elected Member for Bodden Town. 

 
(10) Private Member’s Motion No. 17/2016-2017 

Possible Breaches of Penal Code, Legal Practitioner’s Law and Immigration Law by 
Law Firms engaging in overseas practice of Cayman Islands Law 

 
To be moved by the Elected Member for East End and seconded by the Fifth 
Elected Member for George Town. 

 
 
   
13. ADJOURNMENT  


